

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-060
West Airport Pavement Rehabilitation
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond 20319x**

**Awarded 4/26/2022: Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.
\$474,600.00 Funding: Mobility Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$474,600.00	120
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. Stafford, TX	\$565,999.50	120
Total Contracting Limited Houston, TX	\$620,725.00	180
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$876,900.00	180

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		Total Contracting Limited		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
A SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE												
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 671	MO	6	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE ITEMS						\$ 8,700.00		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 90,000.00		\$ 12,000.00
B ROADWAY												
2	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT	HC 361	SY	328	\$ 160.00	\$ 52,480.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 80,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 47,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 114,800.00
3	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT	HC 361	SY	1,561	\$ 132.00	\$ 206,052.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 288,785.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 218,540.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 491,715.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE 6" CURB	HC 104	LF	1,135	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,485.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 31,780.00
5	PLACE AND COMPACT 8" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY)	HC 433	CY	461	\$ 98.00	\$ 45,178.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,660.00
6	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITBALE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER)	HC 110	CY	461	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,064.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,525.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS						\$ 337,474.00		\$ 446,170.00		\$ 333,835.00		\$ 677,480.00
C SWPPP												
7	BERMUDA STRIP SOD (16" WIDE)	HC 162	LF	1135	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,270.00
8	CONCRETE WASHOUT	HC 730	LS	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS						\$ 8,710.00		\$ 8,445.00		\$ 13,350.00		\$ 6,270.00
D DRAINAGE												
9	INLET TOP REPAIR	HC 472	EA	4	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS						\$ 6,600.00		\$ 9,600.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 6,000.00
E SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
10	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) FURNISH AND INSTALL	HC 624	EA	2	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS						\$ 1,430.00		\$ 1,542.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		Total Contracting Limited		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
F EXTRA WORK ITEMS												
11	YELLOW BUTTONS	624	EA	200	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00
12	WHITE BUTTONS	660	LF	200	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00
14	4" RAISED PVMT MARKER (BLUE BUTTONS)	663	EA	10	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
15	REMOVE & REPLACE 24 INCH STOP BAR (THERMOPLASTIC PAINT)	660	LF	390	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,240.00
16	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" WHITE/DASHED	660	LF	1,000	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	4.5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	530	SY	150	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
18	DIAMOND GRINDING OF PAVEMENT, SURFACE NOT TO EXCEED 0.25 INCHES, PER TXDOT STANDARDS AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TXDOT 3004	LF	150	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00
19	PRESSURE INJECTION EPOXY SEALING, PER TXDOT STANDARDS AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TXDOT 780	LF	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	ADA RAMP - TYPE 7, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	530	EA	10	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00
21	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE CONCRETE LIFTING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER		LBS	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	CONCRETE CRACK SEALING, PER TXDOT STANDARDS AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TXDOT 780	LF	1,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
23	PLACE AND COMPACT 8" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY)	HC 433	CY	338	\$ 98.00	\$ 33,124.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,280.00
24	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITBALE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER)	HC 110	CY	338	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS					\$ 111,686.00		\$ 68,742.50		\$ 174,040.00		\$ 173,650.00	

BID SUMMARY (ITEMS A-F)

SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE ITEMS	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS	\$ 337,474.00	\$ 446,170.00	\$ 333,835.00	\$ 677,480.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 6,270.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS	\$ 111,686.00	\$ 68,742.50	\$ 174,040.00	\$ 173,650.00
TOTAL	\$ 474,600.00	\$ 565,999.50	\$ 620,725.00	\$ 876,900.00